
 
 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works  Form C107 
201 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/21)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2021\Agendas BPW\09-09-2021\5_Change Orders\21-2785-CO1-Hassinger-PVPS.docx  

               
 

Project: Pebble Valley Pump Station Construction  
    
Date:   9/9/21 
 
Contract Number:    4194 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:   1  
 
Contractor:   J.H. Hassinger, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ............................................................................................. $1,382,000.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................    $1,382,000.00 
 
Description of change: 
Item #1.1 – Additional Bollards and Door Upgrade 
The City requested that additional bollards be installed along the driveway to provide 
protection for the new generator.  The door was upgraded to match the exterior colors of 
the building. 

Description: Lump Sum Additional Bollards and Door Upgrade 
1 LS @ $1,427.30/LS ............................................................................... $ 1,427.30 

Item #1.2 – Replace Electrical Cabinet to Utilize Existing 3-Wire Electrical Service 
During construction it was discovered the existing electrical service from the City owned 
transformer was a 3-wire service and the electrical cabinet was a 4-wire configuration.  A 
four-wire configuration is standard for this type of installation.  It was determined the more 
cost-effective option was to replace the cabinet in leu of modifying the existing to utilize the 
3-wire service. 
 

Description: Lump sum for Replace Electrical Cabinet to Utilize Existing 3-
Wire Service   

1 LS @ $1,890.00/LS ............................................................................... $ 1,890.00 
 

Total Amount of this Change Order .................................................................................................... $ 3,317.30 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ............................................................................. $1,385,317.30 
 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 
 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 



J.H. Hassinger, Inc.  
 
 


