JACOBS

Waukesha

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CCO)

CHANGE ORDER I:I WRITTEN AMENDMENT CHANGE NO: 002

TO CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT: RETURN FLOW PUMP STATION AND ADVANCED
PHOSPHORUS TREATMENT WITH FACILITIES
ENHANCEMENTS FOR CLEAN WATER PLANT PROJECT  D3165200

OWNER: CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

ENGINEER: JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby ordered (use additional pages if required):

See attached summary

Reason for Modification(s):

See attached summary

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

Contract Amount or Price
Original Total Contact Value $17,129,076.00
Previous Contract Modification(s) |$295,037.20
(Add/Deduct)
This Contract Modification $0.00
(Add/Deduct)
Revised Contract Amount $17,424,113.20
Phosphorus Total Contract Value |$8,910,365.07 RFPS Total Contract Value $8.218,710.93
Previous Phosphorus Contract $295,037.20 Previous RFPS Contract $0.00
Modification(s) (Add/Deduct) Modification(s) (Add/Deduct)
This Phosphorus Contract $0.00 This RFPS Contract Modification |$0.00
Modification (Add/Deduct)
(Add/Deduct)
2Revised Phosphorus Contract $9,205,402.27 Revised RFPS Contract $8,218,710.93
Amount Amount

ES-P3-03 (REV 04.08.2008) ProJeCT NO. 709364



CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER (CCO) - Milestone Changes

CHANGE ORDER [ ] WRITTEN AMENDMENT
CHANGE NO: 002

Substantial Completion

‘ Milestone 1-Advanced Phosphorus Treatment Contract Times (Calendar Days) |
Original Duration 550 Days
Previous Contract Modification(s) (Add/Deduct) 50 Days
This Contract Modification (Add/Deduct) 0 Days
Revised Contract Time 610 Days
The Original Contract Milestone Date is December 12, 2021 (based on NTP of June 12, 2020)
The Revised Contract Milestone Date is January 31, 2022

Substantial Completion
‘ Milestone 2 - RFPS Completion Contract Times (Calendar Days) |
Original Duration 660 Days
Previous Contract Modification(s) (Add/Deduct) 50 Days
This Contract Modification (Add/Deduct) 221 Days
Revised Contract Time 931 Days
The Original Contract Milestone Date is April 1, 2022 (based on NTP of June 12, 2020)
The Revised Contract Milestone Date is December 30, 2022

Final Completion

‘ Contract Times (Calendar Days) |
Original Duration 720 Days
Previous Contract Modification(s) (Add/Deduct) 50 Days
This Contract Modification (Add/Deduct) 192 Days
Revised Contract Time 962 Days

The Original Contract Milestone Date is June 12, 2022 (based on NTP of June 12, 2020)

The Revised Contract Milestone Date is January 30, 2023

Owner Contractor Engineer Recommendation !

By: By: By: Andrew Schrank

Date: Date: Date: | July 20, 2022

1 Recommendation necessary for Change Orders. Field File

ES-P3-03 (REV 04.08.2008)




