
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2023\Agendas BPW\2-09-23\5_Change Orders\23-6050-CCO4 Hassinger-Pebble Valley Pump 
Station Construction.docx  

               
 

Project:Pebble Valley Pump Station Construction  
    
Date:   2/9/23 
 
Contract Number:   4194  
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:   4  
 
Contractor:  J.H. Hassinger, Inc.   
 
Amount of original contract  ............................................................................................. $1,382,000.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ................................................................    $1,465,205.89 
 
Description of change: 
The Contract Change Order details additional work completed by J.H. Hassinger, Inc., at the request of the 
City: 
 
Item #4.1 – Install disconnect switch and interlock system for portable generator 
connection 
The disconnect switch built into the new the new control panel was not physically large 
enough to allow for the the proper installation of the required wires from the portable 
generator.  A larger switch with an interlock system was required to meet the electrical 
code. 

Description: Install disconnect switch and interlock system for portable 
generator connection 

1 LS @ $6,409.30/LS .................................................................................. $ 6,409.30 
 

Total Amount of this Change Order ....................................................................................................... $ 6,409.30 
Total Amount of the Contract After the Changer Order ...................................................... $1,471,615.19  
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Interim Director of Public Works 

 
 
 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 
J.H. Hassinger, Inc. 
 
 
 


