
 
 City of Waukesha 

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: 262.542.3700 
waukesha-wi.gov 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
2/9/2023 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #23-6050  

Date: 
2/20/2023 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Interim Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Joseph P. Ciurro, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 4 with J.H. Hassinger, Inc., for the Pebble Valley Pump Station Construction 
project.  

 
Details:  
The Contract Change Order details additional work completed by J.H. Hassinger, Inc., at the request of the City: 
 
Item #4.1 – Install disconnect switch and interlock system for portable generator connection 
The disconnect switch built into the new the new control panel was not physically large enough to allow 
for the the proper installation of the required wires from the portable generator.  A larger switch with an 
interlock system was required to meet the electrical code. 

Description: Install disconnect switch and interlock system for portable generator connection 
1 LS @ $6,409.30/LS ..................................................................................................... $ 6,409.30 
 

Total Change Order ................ $ 6,409.30 
 

Options & Alternatives: 
There are no feasible alternatives.  The work needs to be completed with the ongoing pump station upgrade/reconstruction 
project. 

 

Financial Remarks: 
PO #220192   Contract No. 4194 
Original Contract: $1,382,000.00  
Contract Change Order #1: $ 3,317.30 
Contract Change Order #2: $52,146.01 
Contract Change Order #3: $27,742.58 
Contract Change Order #4: $6,409.30   Acct #7399.68290.71440 
Total Contract Amount after Change Order #4: $1,471,615.19 

 

Executive Recommendation:  Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 4 with J.H. Hassinger, Inc., for the 
Pebble Valley Pump Station Construction project.  

 
 


