
 
 City of Waukesha 

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: 262.524.3700 
waukesha-wi.gov 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/21/2023 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #23-8238 

Date: 
1/4/2023 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Anthony W. Brown, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Joseph P. Ciurro, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Ford Construction Co., Inc., for the Waukesha Springs and Oaks Park 
Open Air Shelter Installation project.  

 
Details:  
The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Ford Construction Co., Inc., at the request of the City. 
The walk and shelter could not be built per plan due to unforeseen subgrade issues.  The shelter is required to be ADA 
Accessible.  To meet the ADA accessible grades additional existing sidewalk had to be removed, additional stone was 
hauled to the site and additional new walk was added. 

Description of Change Order: 
1. Additional 50 SF of removal of existing sidewalk at the bid unit $62.40/SF. ................ $3,120.00 

2. Additional 17.80 Tons of Crushed stone at the bid unit $192.00/Ton. .......................... $3,417.60 

3. Additional 157.5 SF of 4” Sidewalk at the bid unit $15.00/SF....................................... $2,362.50 

4. Additional 84 SY of Restoration at the bid unit $58.40/SY ........................................... $4,905.60 

5. Less 49 SF of 5” sidewalk at the bid unit $11.00/SF .................................................... ($539.00) 

Amount of this Change Order ................................................................................................ $13,266.70 
 

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order  ............................................................................ $ 93,986.70 
 
Options & Alternatives: 

 
Financial Remarks: 
PO #230436                             Contract No. 4301 
Original Contract: $80,720.00 
Change Order No. 1: $13,266.70       Acct #5565.68290 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $93,986.70 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Ford Construction Co., Inc., for the Waukesha Springs and Oaks 
Park Open Air Shelter Installation project.  

 


